
 
 

Corrigendum No. 1 
 

Tender No.: SRM e-Tender No. T-2402/MSETCL/CO/Projects/Pre-Tender (RFx No.     

6000001152) 

Name : Work of Construction of 220kV DC line by making LILO on existing 220kV     

Padghe – Kamba- Vasai line at location no. 18 using underground cable, Dist. 

Palghar under Vashi Zone. 

 
The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in TWO 

bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for work of Construction 

of 220kV DC line by making LILO on existing 220kV     Padghe – Kamba- Vasai line at location 

no. 18 using underground cable, Dist. Palghar under Vashi Zone, MSETCL Maharashtra on 

turnkey basis vide SRM e-Tender No. T-2402 (RFx No. 6000001152). 

 

Bidders are requested to note following: 

 Site Visit cum pre-bid meeting: The Joint Site Visit about the proposed scope of work is 

arranged on Wednesday, 14/02/2024 at 11:00AM. 

 For the ease of process, interested bidders are requested to communicate their 

representative’s details with MSETCL’s concerned person on following communication 

details. 

 

Details for Communication: 

1. Shri. Satyavan Ghule, (Addl. Executive Engineer [Electrical]), Mob. No. 7768000555 

2. Shri. M.S.Mathpati (Addl. Executive Engineer [Civil]) Mob. No. 8879699344 

 

 Pre-Bid Queries Submission: The last date of submission of pre-bid queries is extended 

upto 16/02/2024 at 15:00 Hr. 

All other contents remains unchanged. The bidders are requested to check the details on our website 

www.srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

 

Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (Projects) 

http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in/

